
Indiana Tech (7-7) -vs- Providence (MT) (4-8)
3/8/2026 at Tucson, Ariz.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mackenzie Arroyo (1-0)
Loss: Madison White (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: Rhiannon McKay (1)
 
Start: 10:00 AM   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 80   Weather: 72 degrees, clear sky
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Indiana Tech 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 5 9 0
Providence (MT) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 7 2

Indiana Tech 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alyssa Fox lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Kiersten Delaney ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Morgan Macek rf 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
Haylee Pruitt 3b 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Carly Basham pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Avery Kidwell dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Carlye Walter p 2 1 1 2 1 0 0
Alyssa Harvey cf 4 0 2 2 0 1 1
Melissa Cabrera 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mae Griffore pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Allison Davis 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Allie Dolenc 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Rhiannon McKay c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Victoria Boyer c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaelie Kugler ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Mackenzie Arroyo p/eh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 5 9 5 2 2 7

2B: Carlye Walter (1)
3B: Alyssa Harvey (1)
SH: Morgan Macek (1)
CS: Morgan Macek (1)

Providence (MT) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aleana Aionaaka ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Kasidy Yeoman c 4 2 4 0 0 0 0
Tehneson Ehnes 2b 3 0 1 0 1 1 2
Erin Bishop cf 3 0 0 0 1 2 2
Alix Bishop 3b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Tiffany Fuentes dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ella Galloway 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aspen Dawson ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Madison Moultray p 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
Jaden Ruiz rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Mia Monroe lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Madison White p/lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 7 0 3 10 8

2B: Kasidy Yeoman (2)
SB: Kasidy Yeoman (2); Tehneson Ehnes (1)
E: Aleana Aionaaka (1); Alix Bishop (1)

Indiana Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mackenzie Arroyo (W, 1-0) 5.0 5 2 2 2 7 0 0 0 0 20 22 6 2 78
Carlye Walter 2.0 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 8 9 0 3 46
Totals 7 2 2 3 10 0 0 0 0 28 31 6 5 124

Providence (MT) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Madison White (L, 0-1) 3.0 7 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16 6 2 39
Madison Moultray 4.0 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 14 17 5 5 64
Totals 9 5 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 30 33 11 7 103



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Indiana Tech - Top of 1st IND PRO
Alyssa Fox grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Morgan Macek singled to center field (2-1 BBF). 0 0
Morgan Macek out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Haylee Pruitt singled to right field (0-1 K). 0 0
Avery Kidwell popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Providence (MT) - Bottom of 1st IND PRO
Aleana Aionaaka grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 0 0
Kasidy Yeoman doubled to left center (1-2 FBF). 0 0
Kasidy Yeoman stole third. 0 0
Kasidy Yeoman scored on a passed ball. 0 1
Tehneson Ehnes struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS). 0 1
Erin Bishop struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 0 1

Indiana Tech - Top of 2nd IND PRO
Alyssa Harvey lined out to lf to left center (0-2 FF). 0 1
Melissa Cabrera reached first on an error by ss (2-2 BKFB). 0 1
Allie Dolenc singled through the left side (0-0); Melissa Cabrera advanced to second. 0 1
Mae Griffore pinch ran for Melissa Cabrera. 0 1
Rhiannon McKay popped up to ss (1-2 FBF). 0 1
Kaelie Kugler reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Allie Dolenc advanced to second; Mae Griffore out at third
3b unassisted. 0 1

Providence (MT) - Bottom of 2nd IND PRO
Alix Bishop struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 1
Melissa Cabrera to 1b. 0 1
Tiffany Fuentes popped up to ss (1-2 BKS). 0 1
Ella Galloway flied out to lf down the lf line (1-2 BFK). 0 1

Indiana Tech - Top of 3rd IND PRO
Alyssa Fox singled up the middle (0-0). 0 1
Morgan Macek singled (0-1 K); Alyssa Fox advanced to second. 0 1
Haylee Pruitt flied out to rf (2-0 BB); Morgan Macek advanced to second; Alyssa Fox advanced to third. 0 1
Carlye Walter pinch hit for Avery Kidwell. 0 1
Carlye Walter doubled, advanced to third on the throw, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Morgan Macek scored, unearned;
Alyssa Fox scored. 2 1
Alyssa Harvey tripled, RBI (1-2 KBF); Carlye Walter scored. 3 1
Melissa Cabrera popped up to 2b (0-0). 3 1
Allie Dolenc popped up to p (1-0 B). 3 1

Providence (MT) - Bottom of 3rd IND PRO
Mia Monroe struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 3 1
Jaden Ruiz struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 3 1
Aleana Aionaaka singled down the lf line (1-0 B). 3 1
Kasidy Yeoman singled up the middle (3-2 BBFBK); Aleana Aionaaka advanced to second. 3 1
Tehneson Ehnes popped up to ss (1-0 B). 3 1

Indiana Tech - Top of 4th IND PRO
Madison Moultray to p for Madison White. 3 1
Madison White to lf for Mia Monroe. 3 1
Rhiannon McKay lined out to 1b (1-1 BF). 3 1



Kaelie Kugler grounded out to ss (1-2 BSFF). 3 1
Alyssa Fox grounded out to 2b (2-2 KKBB). 3 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Providence (MT) - Bottom of 4th IND PRO
Erin Bishop grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 1
Alix Bishop struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 3 1
Tiffany Fuentes struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 3 1

Indiana Tech - Top of 5th IND PRO
Morgan Macek walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 1
Haylee Pruitt reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KFF); Morgan Macek out at second ss to 2b. 3 1
Carly Basham pinch ran for Haylee Pruitt. 3 1
Carlye Walter popped up to cf to right center (0-1 K). 3 1
Alyssa Harvey struck out looking (3-2 BBSBFK). 3 1

Providence (MT) - Bottom of 5th IND PRO
Haylee Pruitt to 3b for Carly Basham. 3 1
Madison Moultray to p for Madison White. 3 1
Mia Monroe to lf for Madison Moultray. 3 1
Ella Galloway popped up to cf (0-0). 3 1
Madison Moultray popped up to 2b (1-2 KBK). 3 1
Jaden Ruiz walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 1
Aleana Aionaaka lined out to 3b (1-2 KSB). 3 1

Indiana Tech - Top of 6th IND PRO
Melissa Cabrera grounded out to p (1-1 BS). 3 1
Allie Dolenc flied out to cf to right center (3-2 BBBKKFFF). 3 1
Victoria Boyer pinch hit for Rhiannon McKay. 3 1
Victoria Boyer fouled out to 3b (0-0). 3 1

Providence (MT) - Bottom of 6th IND PRO
Allison Davis to 1b for Melissa Cabrera. 3 1
Victoria Boyer to c. 3 1
Kasidy Yeoman doubled to left center (0-1 F). 3 1
Tehneson Ehnes singled, bunt (0-0); Kasidy Yeoman advanced to third. 3 1
Tehneson Ehnes stole second; Kasidy Yeoman scored on the throw. 3 2
Erin Bishop walked (3-1 BBSBB). 3 2
Carlye Walter to p. 3 2
Mackenzie Arroyo to eh. 3 2
Alix Bishop struck out looking (2-2 BBFFK). 3 2
Madison White to dp for Tiffany Fuentes. 3 2
Tiffany Fuentes to lf for Mia Monroe. 3 2
Madison White singled down the rf line (1-2 SBS); Erin Bishop advanced to second; Tehneson Ehnes
advanced to third. 3 2
Aspen Dawson pinch hit for Ella Galloway. 3 2
Aspen Dawson struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKFS). 3 2
Madison Moultray grounded out to p (1-0 B). 3 2

Indiana Tech - Top of 7th IND PRO
Tiffany Fuentes to dp for Madison White. 3 2
Ella Galloway to 1b for Aspen Dawson. 3 2
Madison White to lf for Tiffany Fuentes. 3 2
Kaelie Kugler struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 3 2
Kiersten Delaney pinch hit for Alyssa Fox. 3 2
Kiersten Delaney singled through the left side (3-2 BBBKS). 3 2



Morgan Macek grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Kiersten Delaney advanced to second. 3 2
Haylee Pruitt reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-0 BB); Kiersten
Delaney scored. 4 2
Carlye Walter walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 4 2
Alyssa Harvey singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-0); Carlye Walter advanced to third on the
throw; Haylee Pruitt scored. 5 2
Allison Davis popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 5 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Providence (MT) - Bottom of 7th IND PRO
Alyssa Fox to lf for Kiersten Delaney. 5 2
Jaden Ruiz grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBKKB). 5 2
Aleana Aionaaka grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 5 2
Kasidy Yeoman singled (2-1 BBS). 5 2
Kasidy Yeoman stole second. 5 2
Tehneson Ehnes walked (3-2 BKFFBBB). 5 2
Tehneson Ehnes advanced to second; Kasidy Yeoman advanced to third on the throw. 5 2
Erin Bishop struck out looking (2-2 KKBBFFFK). 5 2


